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Community Development Block Grant

2023 Process Schedule
Dates are in 2022
September 13
2023 CDBG Open house and public hearing on 2021 accomplishments
e Hybrid Meeting (Remote and In-Person) - 10:00 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.
¢ Remote Option — Microsoft Teams (Link will be posted on www.stlouiscountymn.gov/cdbg as
the meeting date approaches.)
¢ In-Person Option — Virginia Government Services Center, Liz Prebich Room,
201 South 3 Ave. W., Virginia, MN 55792

October 14 - 2023 CDBG Pre-Application due by 4:30 P.M.

December 1 - 2023 CDBG Final Application due by 4:30 P.M.

Dates are in 2023
January 4
CDBG Advisory Committee meeting. 2023 application review facilitated by St. Louis County staff.
CDBG Advisory Committee will submit questions to staff to distribute to applicants.
o Hybrid Meeting (In Person and Remote Option) — 9:00 A.M. — 4:30 P.M. Location and Link will
be posted on www.stlouiscountymn.gov/cdbg as the meeting date approaches.

January 11 & 12
CDBG Advisory Committee applicant interviews.
e Hybrid Meeting (In Person and Remote Option) — 9:00 A.M. — 4:30 P.M.
Applicant interviews will be individually scheduled

January 19
CDBG Advisory Committee public hearing on Initial Recommendation and setting of Final 2023
Funding Recommendation to the St. Louis County Board of Commissioners.

e Hybrid Meeting (In Person and Remote Option) — 9:00 A.M. — 4:30 P.M.

February to March
Public comment on 2023 Action Plan

March
St. Louis County Board public hearing on 2023 Action Plan. County Board will set final funding levels
for 2023 projects

March
Submit 2023 Action Plan covering use of CDBG, HOME, and ESG funds to the US Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

Pre-Application and Final Application Materials are available at our website:
www.stlouiscountymn.gov/cdbg
For additional information, please contact:

Brad Gustafson (218) 742-9563 gustafsonb@stlouiscountymn.gov
Laurie Kramka (218) 725-5007 kramkal@stlouiscountymn.gov
Chandra Kreidler (218) 725-5006 kreidlerc@stlouiscountymn.gov
Carl Osterberg (218) 725-5030 osterbergc@stlouiscountymn.gov
Greta Kolstad (218) 742-9561 kolstadg@stlouiscountymn.gov

Jacob Smart (218) 742-9564 smartj@stlouiscountymn.gov
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